AC/DC 充电电源
JWAC 充电电源系列--500W 输出
JWAC charging Switching Power Supply Series--500W Output
典型性能  Typical Performance
◆外形尺寸：241*124*65（mm）
   Dimension：241*124*65（mm）
◆宽输入电压范围
  Wide range input voltage

 ±0.02%/℃
一般特性  General Features
命名方式  Naming Rules
JWAC-500 S 12
电池标称电压
                          Battery nominal vollage
单路输出
                          Single Output
输出功率
                          Output power
AC/DC 充电电源
                          AC/DC charging Switching Power Supply
短路保护
Short Circuit Protection
 长期，自恢复
Long-term ,auto recovery
启动时间
Rise time
220VAC 满载
220VAC Full load
1000mS （典型值）
1000ms  (typical)
保持时间
Hold up time
220VAC 满载
220VAC  Full load
20mS （典型值）
20ms  (typical)
隔离耐压
Withstand voltage
输入对输出、输入对地
I/P-O/P、I/P-F/G
输出对地
O/P -F/G
（1 分钟，漏电流≦5mA ）
(1Mintute leakage current)≦5mA)
1500VAC
500VAC
绝缘电阻
Isolation resistance
500V ≧50MΩ
MTBF 环境 25℃
Environment 25℃
2.0*10

 自然冷却
Convection
产品选型  Product Selection Table
产 品 型 号
Product model
电池标称电压
Battery nominal vollage
充电电压
Charging voltage
充电电流
Chanrging current
浮充电压
Float  voltage
效 率
Efficiency
JWAC-500S12 12V 14..8V 41.7A 13.8V 85%
JWAC-500S24 24V 29.4V 20.8A 27.4V 85%
JWAC-500S36 36V 44.2V 13.9A 41.2V 86%
JWAC-500S48 48V 58.8V 10.4A 54.8V 87%
JWAC-500S60 60V 73.5V 8.3A 68,5V 88%
JWAC-500S72 72V 88.2V 6.9A 82.8V 88%
安装尺寸图  Mechanical  Data
注：电源安装尺寸如与选型手册不符，请以实物尺寸为准。
Note：Power  mechanical data does not match with the hand book, Please refer to product size